
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

           
 
USW Local 11-6,     )  
       ) 
   Complainant,   ) 
       ) 
v.       ) Case No. GC-2006-0390  
       ) 
Laclede Gas Company,    ) 

 ) 
   Respondent.   ) 
 
 

PUBLIC COUNSEL NOTICE 
 

COMES NOW the Office of the Public Counsel and hereby notifies the Commission and 

the parties in the above-styled proceeding that the Public Counsel will not be submitting a brief 

of the issues in Case No. GC-2006-0390.   

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 
      OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL 
             
      By:   /s/ Marc D. Poston   
           Marc D. Poston    (#45722) 
           Senior Public Counsel 
           P. O. Box 2230 
           Jefferson City MO  65102 
           (573) 751-5558 
           (573) 751-5562 FAX 
           marc.poston@ded.mo.gov 
 

 
 
 
 



 2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, emailed or hand-delivered to the 
following this 27h day of April 2007: 
 
 
General Counsel    Michael Pendergast 
Robert Franson    Rick Zucker 
Missouri Public Service Commission  Laclede Gas Company 
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  720 Oliver Street, Suite 1250 
P.O. Box 360     St. Louis, MO 63101  
Jefferson City, MO 65102   mpendergast@lacledegas.com 
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov   rzucker@lacledegas.com  
Robert.Franson@psc.mo.gov  
 
Janine Martin 
Sherrie Schroder 
USW Local 11-6 
7730 Carondelet Ave. Ste. 200 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
jmartin@hstly.com 
saschroder@hstly.com 
 
        

/s/ Marc Poston 
  
              


